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Please	Note The	Following:
Suppression	rules	from	Bureau

When	the	State	Department	of	Education	(SDE)	responds	to	requests	for	data	that	are	at	school	or	
district	level,	the	SDE	does	not	release	information	that	could	identify	a	particular	student.		After	a	
review	of	the	relevant	data	sets,	the	SDE	has	determined	that	disclosure	of	such	information	would	
make	individual	student	identities	easily	traceable.		The	FOIA	exempts	from	disclosure	
“[e]educational	records	which	are	not	subject	to	disclosure	under	the	Family	Educational	Rights	and	
Protection	Act.”		Conn.	Gen.	Stat.	§ 1-210(b)(17).	Therefore,	the	SDE	had	to	redact	small	numbers	of	
statistical	data--we	have	placed	an	asterisk	where	the	cell	count	is	less	than	or	equal	to	five.
Source	Data:	2011-12	dropout	rate	based	on	the	enrollment	and dropout	data	files	RCLoud	
submitted	for	EDEN	using	OCTPSIS2011	and	Register/unrigistered	module.	
Prepared	by	Y.	H.	Alison	Zhou.



District	Name total total	dropout dropout	rate	
2011-12	(%)

Ansonia	School	District 695 26 3.7
Avon	School	District 1114 * 0.2
Berlin	School	District 976 10 1.0
Bethel	School	District 949 * 0.1
Bloomfield	School	District 708 6 0.8
Bolton	School	District 343 * 0.3
Branford	School	District 1064 * 0.3
Bridgeport	School	District 4587 322 7.0
Bristol	School	District 2647 32 1.2
Brookfield	School	District 966 * 0.1
Canton	School	District 522 * 0.2
Cheshire	School	District 1574 7 0.4
Clinton	School	District 565 12 2.1
Colchester	School	District 983 6 0.6
Coventry	School	District 524 * 0.8
Cromwell	School	District 546 * 0.2
Danbury	School	District 2981 95 3.2
Darien	School	District 1315 * 0.1
Derby	School	District 359 12 3.3
East	Granby	School	District 263 * 0.4
East	Haddam	School	District 404 0 0.0
East	Hampton	School	District 554 * 0.5
East	Hartford	School	District 2164 86 4.0
East	Haven	School	District 915 14 1.5
East	Lyme	School	District 1162 10 0.9
East	Windsor	School	District 375 7 1.9
Ellington	School	District 800 0 0.0
Enfield	School	District 1812 30 1.7
Fairfield	School	District 2890 14 0.5
Farmington	School	District 1293 8 0.6
Glastonbury	School	District 2204 * 0.2
Granby	School	District 756 * 0.3
Greenwich	School	District 2656 13 0.5
Griswold	School	District 652 23 3.5
Groton	School	District 1237 6 0.5
Guilford	School	District 1131 0 0.0
Hamden	School	District 1851 14 0.8
Hartford	School	District 5341 319 6.0
Killingly	School	District 822 13 1.6
Lebanon	School	District 445 0 0.0
Ledyard	School	District 934 0 0.0
Lisbon	School	District 24 0 0.0
Litchfield	School	District 344 0 0.0



Madison	School	District 1257 0 0.0
Manchester	School	District 1871 35 1.9
Meriden	School	District 2359 45 1.9
Middletown	School	District 1320 10 0.8
Milford	School	District 2009 26 1.3
Monroe	School	District 1272 * 0.2
Montville	School	District 798 13 1.6
Naugatuck	School	District 1344 11 0.8
New	Britain	School	District 2584 128 5.0
New	Canaan	School	District 1310 * 0.2
New	Fairfield	School	District 1003 * 0.4
New	Haven	School	District 5227 302 5.8
Newington	School	District 1450 * 0.3
New	London	School	District 945 34 3.6
New	Milford	School	District 1516 15 1.0
Newtown	School	District 1744 7 0.4
North	Branford	School	District 649 6 0.9
North	Haven	School	District 1186 7 0.6
North	Stonington	School	District 216 * 0.5
Norwalk	School	District 3331 29 0.9
Norwich	School	District 110 * 3.6
Old	Saybrook	School	District 543 * 0.4
Oxford	School	District 584 * 0.7
Plainfield	School	District 758 * 0.1
Plainville	School	District 755 11 1.5
Plymouth	School	District 508 10 2.0
Portland	School	District 360 * 0.6
Putnam	School	District 303 * 1.0
Ridgefield	School	District 1772 6 0.3
Rocky	Hill	School	District 762 * 0.5
Seymour	School	District 596 8 1.3
Shelton	School	District 1563 9 0.6
Simsbury	School	District 1618 * 0.3
Somers	School	District 552 * 0.5
Southington	School	District 2028 15 0.7
South	Windsor	School	District 1458 8 0.5
Stafford	School	District 513 9 1.8
Stamford	School	District 4831 112 2.3
Stonington	School	District 772 * 0.5
Stratford	School	District 2267 13 0.6
Suffield	School	District 868 8 0.9
Thomaston	School	District 300 * 0.7
Thompson	School	District 338 7 2.1
Tolland	School	District 915 0 0.0
Torrington	School	District 1113 22 2.0



Trumbull	School	District 2185 * 0.1
Vernon	School	District 1066 35 3.3
Wallingford	School	District 2069 9 0.4
Waterbury	School	District 4728 20 0.4
Waterford	School	District 895 * 0.6
Watertown	School	District 957 13 1.4
Westbrook	School	District 296 0 0.0
West	Hartford	School	District 3026 29 1.0
West	Haven	School	District 1516 16 1.1
Weston	School	District 755 0 0.0
Westport	School	District 1824 * 0.2
Wethersfield	School	District 1121 11 1.0
Wilton	School	District 1292 * 0.1
Winchester	School	District * 0 0.0
Windham	School	District 735 34 4.6
Windsor	School	District 1228 18 1.5
Windsor	Locks	School	District 557 6 1.1
Wolcott	School	District 861 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	01 463 9 1.9
Regional	School	District	04 619 * 0.2
Regional	School	District	05 1657 * 0.2
Regional	School	District	06 399 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	07 773 * 0.4
Regional	School	District	08 1175 7 0.6
Regional	School	District	09 1007 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	10 822 * 0.1
Regional	School	District	11 170 0 0.0
Regional	School	District	12 306 * 0.7
Regional	School	District	13 582 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	14 817 * 0.2
Regional	School	District	15 1289 * 0.4
Regional	School	District	16 742 8 1.1
Regional	School	District	17 657 0 0.0
Regional	School	District	18 412 0 0.0
Regional	School	District	19 1226 * 0.3
Capitol	Region	Education	Council 1663 11 0.7
Education	Connection 13 * 7.7
Cooperative	Educational	Services 144 0 0.0
Area	Cooperative	Educational	Services 272 0 0.0
Learn 366 0 0.0
Eastern	Connecticut	Regional	Educational	Service	C 267 0 0.0
Common	Ground	High	School	District 165 0 0.0
The	Bridge	Academy	District 177 * 0.6
Explorations	District 74 11 14.9
Amistad	Academy	District 109 0 0.0



Stamford	Academy	District 141 * 0.7
Bridgeport	Achievement	First	District 39 0 0.0
Elm	City	College	Preparatory	School	District 90 0 0.0
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System 10656 19 0.2
Norwich	Free	Academy	District 2315 36 1.6
The	Gilbert	School	District 328 7 2.1
Woodstock	Academy	District 1098 10 0.9
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District	Name School	Name total total	dropout
dropout	rate	
2011-12	(%)

Ansonia	School	District Ansonia	High	School 695 26 3.7
Avon	School	District Avon	High	School 1114 * 0.2
Berlin	School	District Berlin	High	School 976 10 1.0
Bethel	School	District Bethel	High	School 949 * 0.1
Bloomfield	School	District Bloomfield	High	School 603 * 0.7
Bloomfield	School	District The	Big	Picture	High	School 105 * 1.9
Bolton	School	District Bolton	High	School 343 * 0.3
Branford	School	District Branford	High	School 1064 * 0.3
Bridgeport	School	District Bassick	High	School 1073 140 13.0
Bridgeport	School	District Central	High	School 2186 82 3.8
Bridgeport	School	District Harding	High	School 1315 95 7.2
Bristol	School	District Bristol	Central	High	School 1317 17 1.3
Bristol	School	District Bristol	Eastern	High	School 1308 14 1.1
Brookfield	School	District Brookfield	High	School 966 * 0.1
Canton	School	District Canton	High	School 522 * 0.2
Cheshire	School	District Cheshire	High	School 1549 * 0.2
Clinton	School	District The	Morgan	School 565 12 2.1
Colchester	School	District Bacon	Academy 983 6 0.6
Coventry	School	District Coventry	High	School 524 * 0.8
Cromwell	School	District Cromwell	High	School 546 * 0.2
Danbury	School	District Danbury	High	School 2889 84 2.9
Danbury	School	District Alternative	Center	For	Excellence 92 11 12.0
Darien	School	District Darien	High	School 1315 * 0.1
Derby	School	District Derby	High	School 359 12 3.3
East	Granby	School	District East	Granby	High	School 263 * 0.4
East	Haddam	School	District Nathan	Hale-Ray	High	School 404 0 0.0
East	Hampton	School	District East	Hampton	High	School 550 * 0.5
East	Hartford	School	District East	Hartford	High	School 1734 36 2.1
East	Hartford	School	District Connecticut	IB	Academy 188 * 0.5
East	Hartford	School	District Stevens	Alternate	High	school 151 47 31.1
East	Haven	School	District East	Haven	High	School 885 9 1.0
East	Lyme	School	District East	Lyme	High	School 1162 10 0.9
East	Windsor	School	District East	Windsor	Middle	School * 0 0.0
East	Windsor	School	District East	Windsor	High	School 374 7 1.9
Ellington	School	District Ellington	High	School 800 0 0.0
Enfield	School	District Enfield	High	School 744 18 2.4
Enfield	School	District Enrico	Fermi	High	School 1058 12 1.1
Fairfield	School	District Fairfield	Ludlowe	High	School 1537 * 0.3
Fairfield	School	District Fairfield	Warde	High	School 1353 9 0.7
Farmington	School	District Farmington	High	School 1293 8 0.6
Glastonbury	School	District Glastonbury	High	School 2204 * 0.2
Granby	School	District Granby	Memorial	High	School 756 * 0.3
Greenwich	School	District Greenwich	High	School 2656 13 0.5
Griswold	School	District Griswold	High	School 652 23 3.5
Groton	School	District Fitch	Senior	High	School 1237 6 0.5
Guilford	School	District Guilford	High	School 1131 0 0.0
Hamden	School	District Hamden	High	School 1851 14 0.8
Hartford	School	District Hartford	Magnet	Trinity	College	Academy 109 0 0.0
Hartford	School	District Culinary	Arts	Academy 297 32 10.8
Hartford	School	District Bulkeley	High	School	Lower	School 634 55 8.7
Hartford	School	District Classical	Magnet	School 388 * 0.8
Hartford	School	District Sports	and	Medical	Sciences	Academy 420 * 0.5
Hartford	School	District Pathways	toTechnology	Magnet	School 327 * 1.5
Hartford	School	District University	High	School 389 * 0.5
Hartford	School	District Capital	Preparatory	Magnet	School 192 0 0.0
Hartford	School	District Bulkeley	High	School	Upper	School 399 43 10.8
Hartford	School	District HPHS	Academy	of	Engineering	and	Green	 433 19 4.4
Hartford	School	District HPHS	Freshmen	Academy 221 48 21.7
Hartford	School	District HPHS	Law	and	Government	Academy 397 27 6.8
Hartford	School	District HPHS	Nursing	Academy 378 31 8.2
Hartford	School	District High	School	Inc. 324 6 1.9



Hartford	School	District Journalism	and	Media	High	School 317 20 6.3
Hartford	School	District OPPortunity	High	School 116 26 22.4
Killingly	School	District Killingly	High	School 822 13 1.6
Lebanon	School	District Lyman	Memorial	High	School 445 0 0.0
Ledyard	School	District Ledyard	High	School 934 0 0.0
Lisbon	School	District Community	Connection	-	The	Big	Picture	High	 24 0 0.0
Litchfield	School	District Litchfield	High	School 344 0 0.0
Madison	School	District Daniel	Hand	High	School 1257 0 0.0
Manchester	School	District Manchester	High	School 1779 29 1.6
Meriden	School	District Francis	T.	Maloney	High	School 1258 18 1.4
Meriden	School	District Orville	H.	Platt	High	School 1101 27 2.5
Middletown	School	District Middletown	High	School 1313 8 0.6
Milford	School	District Jonathan	Law	High	School 1016 19 1.9
Milford	School	District Joseph	A.	Foran	High	School 993 7 0.7
Monroe	School	District Masuk	High	School 1272 * 0.2
Montville	School	District Montville	High	School 772 7 0.9
Naugatuck	School	District Naugatuck	High	School 1344 11 0.8
New	Britain	School	District New	Britain	High	School 2517 122 4.8
New	Canaan	School	District New	Canaan	High	School 1310 * 0.2
New	Fairfield	School	District New	Fairfield	High	School 1003 * 0.4
New	Haven	School	District Engineering	-	Science	University	Magnet	School 79 0 0.0
New	Haven	School	District Metropolitan	Business	High	School 339 6 1.8
New	Haven	School	District Wilbur	Cross	High	School 1238 102 8.2
New	Haven	School	District James	Hillhouse	High	School 977 113 11.6
New	Haven	School	District Hill	Regional	Career	High	School 703 12 1.7
New	Haven	School	District Cooperative	High	School 655 7 1.1
New	Haven	School	District High	School	In	The	Community 274 22 8.0
New	Haven	School	District Sound	School 337 * 1.5
New	Haven	School	District Hyde	Leadership	School 209 * 1.9
New	Haven	School	District New	Haven	Academy 263 12 4.6
Newington	School	District Newington	High	School 1450 * 0.3
New	London	School	District New	London	High	School 935 34 3.6
New	Milford	School	District New	Milford	High	School 1511 15 1.0
Newtown	School	District Newtown	High	School 1740 7 0.4
North	Branford	School	District North	Branford	High	School 649 6 0.9
North	Haven	School	District North	Haven	High	School 1186 7 0.6
North	Stonington	School	District Wheeler	High	School 216 * 0.5
Norwalk	School	District Norwalk	High	School 1531 8 0.5
Norwalk	School	District Brien	McMahon	High	School 1731 8 0.5
Norwalk	School	District Briggs	High	School 69 13 18.8
Norwich	School	District Thames	River	Academy 76 * 3.9
Old	Saybrook	School	District Old	Saybrook	Senior	High	School 543 * 0.4
Oxford	School	District Oxford	High	School 584 * 0.7
Plainfield	School	District Plainfield	High	School 758 * 0.1
Plainville	School	District Plainville	High	School 755 11 1.5
Plymouth	School	District Terryville	High	School 508 10 2.0
Portland	School	District Portland	High	School 360 * 0.6
Putnam	School	District Putnam	High	School 299 * 1.0
Ridgefield	School	District Ridgefield	High	School 1772 6 0.3
Rocky	Hill	School	District Rocky	Hill	High	School 762 * 0.5
Seymour	School	District Seymour	High	School 596 8 1.3
Shelton	School	District Shelton	High	School 1563 9 0.6
Simsbury	School	District Simsbury	High	School 1618 * 0.3
Somers	School	District Somers	High	School 552 * 0.5
Southington	School	District Southington	High	School 2028 15 0.7
South	Windsor	School	District South	Windsor	High	School 1458 8 0.5
Stafford	School	District Stafford	High	School 513 9 1.8
Stamford	School	District Stamford	High	School 1862 44 2.4
Stamford	School	District Westhill	High	School 2277 68 3.0
Stamford	School	District The	Academy	of	Information	Technology 692 0 0.0
Stonington	School	District Stonington	High	School 772 * 0.5
Stratford	School	District Harry	B.	Flood	Middle	School * 0 0.0
Stratford	School	District Stratford	High	School 1083 9 0.8
Stratford	School	District Bunnell	High	School 1161 * 0.3



Suffield	School	District Suffield	High	School 868 8 0.9
Thomaston	School	District Thomaston	High	School 300 * 0.7
Thompson	School	District Tourtellotte	Memorial	High	School 338 7 2.1
Tolland	School	District Tolland	High	School 915 0 0.0
Torrington	School	District Torrington	High	School 1113 22 2.0
Trumbull	School	District Trumbull	High	School 2185 * 0.1
Vernon	School	District Rockville	High	School 1052 35 3.3
Wallingford	School	District Lyman	Hall	High	School 1128 * 0.4
Wallingford	School	District Mark	T.	Sheehan	High	School 917 * 0.4
Waterbury	School	District Waterbury	Arts	Magnet	School	(High) 467 0 0.0
Waterbury	School	District Crosby	High	School 1377 * 0.2
Waterbury	School	District Wilby	High	School 1321 0 0.0
Waterbury	School	District John	F.	Kennedy	High	School 1414 8 0.6
Waterford	School	District Waterford	High	School 895 * 0.6
Watertown	School	District Watertown	High	School 957 13 1.4
Westbrook	School	District Westbrook	High	School 296 0 0.0
West	Hartford	School	District Conard	High	School 1451 14 1.0
West	Hartford	School	District Hall	High	School 1531 13 0.8
West	Haven	School	District West	Haven	High	School 1516 16 1.1
Weston	School	District Weston	High	School 755 0 0.0
Westport	School	District Staples	High	School 1824 * 0.2
Wethersfield	School	District Wethersfield	High	School 1121 11 1.0
Wilton	School	District Wilton	High	School 1292 * 0.1
Winchester	School	District Batcheller	Early	Education	Center * 0 0.0
Winchester	School	District Pearson	Middle	School * 0 0.0
Windham	School	District Windham	High	School 729 34 4.7
Windham	School	District Partial	Day	Program 6 0 0.0
Windsor	School	District Windsor	High	School 1228 18 1.5
Windsor	Locks	School	District Windsor	Locks	High	School 557 6 1.1
Wolcott	School	District Wolcott	High	School 861 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	01 Housatonic	Valley	Regional	High	School 463 9 1.9
Regional	School	District	04 Valley	Regional	High	School 619 * 0.2
Regional	School	District	05 Amity	Regional	High	School 1657 * 0.2
Regional	School	District	06 Wamogo	Regional	High	School 399 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	07 Northwestern	Regional	High	School 715 * 0.1
Regional	School	District	08 RHAM	High	School 1175 7 0.6
Regional	School	District	09 Joel	Barlow	High	School 1007 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	10 Lewis	S.	Mills	High	School 822 * 0.1
Regional	School	District	11 Parish	Hill	High	School 170 0 0.0
Regional	School	District	12 Shepaug	Valley	High	School 306 * 0.7
Regional	School	District	13 Coginchaug	Regional	High	School 582 * 0.3
Regional	School	District	14 Nonnewaug	High	School 817 * 0.2
Regional	School	District	15 Pomperaug	Regional	High	School 1289 * 0.4
Regional	School	District	16 Woodland	Regional	High	School 742 8 1.1
Regional	School	District	17 Haddam-Killingworth	High	School 657 0 0.0
Regional	School	District	18 Lyme-Old	Lyme	High	School 412 0 0.0
Regional	School	District	19 E.	O.	Smith	High	School 1226 * 0.3
Capitol	Region	Education	Council Academy	of	Aerospace	and	Engineering 179 0 0.0
Capitol	Region	Education	Council CREC	-	Public	Safety	Academy	Interdistrict	 155 0 0.0
Capitol	Region	Education	Council Metropolitan	Learning	Center 374 * 1.1
Capitol	Region	Education	Council Great	Path	Academy	at	MCC 246 * 1.2
Capitol	Region	Education	Council Greater	Hartford	Academy	of		the	Arts	-	Full	 400 * 0.5
Capitol	Region	Education	Council CREC	Medical	Professions	and	Teacher	 123 0 0.0
Learn Connecticut	River	Academy 246 0 0.0
Learn Marine	Science	Magnet	High	School	of	

Southeastern	Connecticut
110 0 0.0

Eastern	Connecticut	Regional	Educational	Service	C ACT	Magnet	School	(Arts	at	the	Capitol	 128 0 0.0
Eastern	Connecticut	Regional	Educational	Service	C Quinebaug	Middle	College 110 0 0.0
Common	Ground	High	School	District Common	Ground	High	School 165 0 0.0
The	Bridge	Academy	District The	Bridge	Academy 177 * 0.6
Explorations	District Explorations 74 11 14.9
Amistad	Academy	District Amistad	Academy 109 0 0.0
Stamford	Academy	District Stamford	Academy 141 * 0.7
Bridgeport	Achievement	First	District Achievement	First	Bridgeport	Academy 39 0 0.0
Elm	City	College	Preparatory	School	District Elm	City	College	Preparatory	School 90 0 0.0



Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Bullard-Havens	Technical	High	School 874 * 0.2
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Henry	Abbott	Technical	High	School 638 * 0.2
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System H.	H.	Ellis	Technical	High	School 540 0 0.0
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Eli	Whitney	Technical	High	School 521 * 0.4
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System A.	I.	Prince	Technical	High	School 755 * 0.4
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Howell	Cheney	Technical	High	School 673 * 0.1
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System H.	C.	Wilcox	Technical	High	School 772 0 0.0
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Vinal	Technical	High	School 607 0 0.0
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System E.	C.	Goodwin	Technical	High	School 618 * 0.2
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Norwich	Technical	High	School 656 * 0.5
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Oliver	Wolcott	Technical	High	School 669 * 0.4
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System W.	F.	Kaynor	Technical	High	School 761 0 0.0
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Windham	Technical	High	School 572 0 0.0
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Emmett	O'Brien	Technical	High	School 546 * 0.2
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Platt	Technical	High	School 885 * 0.1
Connecticut	Technical	High	School	System Ella	T.	Grasso	Southeastern	Technical	High	 569 * 0.2
Norwich	Free	Academy	District Norwich	Free	Academy 2315 36 1.6
The	Gilbert	School	District The	Gilbert	School 328 7 2.1
Woodstock	Academy	District Woodstock	Academy 1098 10 0.9


